Copyright ©2019-2025 Shenzhen Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd. All Rights Reserved. Unless authorized by Shenzhen
Ruilongyuan Electronics Co., Ltd, no institution or individual may copy, publish or disseminate all or part of the contents of this
datasheet.
Datasheet
Glass Gas Discharge (GGD)
Series / Models RL102 Series
Product Code 10.25.00.XXXX
Version A1

l Alarm systems
l Cathode ray tubes in Monitors/Television Viewing Systems
Part Number Code
R L 1 2 0
DC Spark–
over voltage
tolerance
N:30%
M:20%
X - X X N
Brand Name Surge Current
Capacity
Eg.201: 20*101=200V
DC Spark-over
voltage(Vs)
102:1000A
Glass Gas Discharge (GGD)                   RL102 Series
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Please refer to http://www.ruilon.com.cn for current information.
Version: A1/2025-10-09
File Number: SP-GGD-003 Page 4 of 7
HSF
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
DC
Spark-Over
Voltage
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
(1kHz-6Vmax. )
Surge
Current
Capacity
Surge Life
Surge
Electrostatic
Life
Vs Test
Voltage IR Cj @8/20μS @8/20μS
300 times
@10/700μS
±5 times @10KV
V V MΩ pF A A KV times
RL102-141N 140±30% 50 100 0.8 1000  100  4  200
RL102-201M 200±20% 100 100 0.8 1000 100  4 200
RL102-301M 300±20% 100 100 0.8 1000 100 4 200
RL102-401M 400±20% 250 100 0.8 1000 100  4 200
RL102-501M 500±20% 250 100 0.8 1000 100 4 200
Color code & Certifications
Part Number Color code11) Color code21)
2)
UL497B  E465335
RL102-141N Black  Yellow --
RL102-201M Red --
RL102-301M Orange --
RL102-401M Yellow --
RL102-501M Green -- --
1) Color order: black (0), brown (1), red (2), orange (3), yellow (4), green (5), blue (6), purple (7), gray (8),
white (9).
2)  indicates that the product has passed the certification, --indicates that the product is not certified.
Dimensions
Symbol Millimeters Inches
L 4.3±0.3 0.169±0.012
D φ2.6±0.3 Φ0.102±0.012
L1 28±2 1.102±0.079
L2 28±2 1.102±0.079
d φ0.5±0.05 Φ0.020±0.002
Glass Gas Discharge (GGD)                   RL102 Series